WB City of Blanchard

122 N MAIN ST e PO BOX 480
BLANCHARD, OK 73010

12/31/2016
Budget Supplements Approved by the City of Blanchard fiscal year 2015 — 2016.

e September 22, 2015

o $§7,500.00

o $4289.96 — FIRE FORESTRY GRANT

o $33,926.24

o $200.00 — FIRE DONATION
e QOct27,2015

o $4,800 - CENA GRANT

o $45,000 - TSET GRANT

o $§76,333.00 - FEMA AFG GRANT PART 1
e November 24, 2015

o $1,878.67 — Supplement Increase to FYE2016 Budget — General Government

o $203.94 — Supplement Increase to FYE2016 Budget — Fire

o $6,921.61 — Supplement Increase to FYE2016 Budget — Police

o $5,718.67 — Supplement Increase to FYE2016 Budget — Parks

o $16,703.00 — Supplement Increase to FYE2016 Budget — Street and Alley
e December 15, 2015

o $9,550.00 - FEMA AFG GRANT PART 2
e January 26, 2016

o $3,242.11 — Supplement Increase Closing an Account in prior fiscal year
e March 22,2016

o $4,640.00 — Parks Department Donation

o $13,502.50 —Police

o $12,870.00 — Fire

o $25,685.00 — Ranch House (Street and Alley) :

o $23,755.60 — General Gov’t (Animal Control) REGE

o $369.674.00 — General Gov’t — Transfer Correction cep 2 9 1%'\1

o $369,674.00 — Debt Service — Transfer Correction pud
sta\e

\?9

OFFICE: 405.485.9392
FAX: 405.485.3199



o $51,488.00 — P/I1 2015 Note correction
e April 26 Continued to May 3, 2016
o $5,000.00 - PARKS DONATION
o Approved Supplemental Adjustments for FYE2016 Budget
= $15,278.00 — increased Fire Budget
» ($7,858.00) — Decreased Fire Budget
= $493.00 — increase parks Budget
*  ($21,055.00 — decreased parks Budget
= $38,564.26 — increase Police Budget
= ($9,421.00) — decreased Police Budget
= $13,826.00 — increased Street and Alley Budget
» ($23,558.00) — decreased Street and Alley Budget
=  $85,339.00 — increased General Government Budget
» ($127,327.00) — decreased Genera; Government Budget
o May 24, 2016
o $2,379.00 - PARKS DONATION
e June 28,2016
o Approved final modifications for Budget FYE2016
*= §$1,246.57 — OMAG CLAIM FUNDS
= $138,492.57 - FOX RUN SUPPLEMENT CORRECTIONS



CITY OF BLANCHARD

SUPPLEMENTALBUDGETFORM
T FemnSTREETALEY o
Amendment #: | S | (N & N i ] o
~ Fiscal Year:|2015- 2016 ! - il

' I Estlmated Revenue | Approp!‘latIOHS
|

Account# |  AccountName | Increase  Decrease | Increase || Decrease

B - | f
}___, ..... i__ B o ] 77—77;1* —————— e 47 — —_— T ——

__195_0_‘? éj@, | A_____&E_IMBURSEMENT i §150000 1 ; S— .

105- 13 6275 I_EPAIRS AND MAINT SUPPL[ES ] __________i :_______‘_ L $7,500. 00'
S —— S | E. | B
__.__.___.,.__,ﬁif,, e s 1] | A - L;.. I ‘[ : -
T T i - *
R | B I | D I
| NSO e o _ SR A SORPI | SR
[ I |
I —— e B

. I - S|
I 0 ‘ I |

!

Sl | . e L B} _ e !

e e ool s e e e s a —— e

o TOTALS‘ 7,500.00 | - |
. b 11 —
EXPLANATION: 1 ! w
EOG REIMBURSED THE CITY FOR DAMAGES TO THE ROAD -

Requested by & S N | Y T
§1_gn_at_ﬁ'e_&_Da_te App?ov_ed by Clty Manager %‘:} 7<0 /-
bl Al . ' N /
S i e, 1.
Unappropr:ated Fund Balance Remalmng After Amendment : - i
[ BEFORE i I

105-04-5502 | REIMBURSEMENT Tl S - S 1750000

e Sty s e iy i e e e e ] E e e N 11 8

105-13-6225 {EPAIRS AND MAINT suppues S 18300.00 'S 2580000




CITY OF BLANCHARD

SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET I FORM - —
----- ‘ O ;._..__",,,V,iy..g_ S et W e
"~ Fund: FIRE P | S R L S i
Amendment#l . .o bl Lo ‘T.L S |

E_i§_ce.LY£a_r=__2_01,§:2,.9"_6_ - . . ' il . I

i | Estimated Revenue

Approprlatlons
i WAccount# | Account Name . Increase = Decrease | Increase .| Decrease
— %__, S p—— T=SE SSEt — j"f" MﬁWr S = e

i
T

\
L ! ! L
il

105-04- 5362—'-WJRANT FUNDS s _z1_7§§‘93 S i | -
105146340 | TRAININGANDTRAVEL || 1!_7; s 428996 _”
% } L | IR | |

G #l‘__ S ) i I . S
E—— . o ) . | |
SR SIS I W — B ———

=
IR S ;" P - Z__ F ]

» : IS | SN § SUS———— . U ¢ —
IR = —t - S | _
) i . ____ﬁ_ﬁ,giu I | ! -

il : | 1y
= o - _—L_— R § e ; } o H_
¥_ ) TOTALS | 4,289.96 | - 4289.96 -

— 3 - : :
EXPLANATION: 1 1 ¥

4289.96 BUDGET INCREASE FROM A GRANT - DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE, FOOD, AND
FORESTRY

Requested ii'y"'f'éé{iéf_: I .

RSP i et 5

Slgnature & Date Approved by Clty Manager Rt B
L L
Unappropraated Fund Balance Remammg After Amendment

L | S
'BEFORE  AFTER |

(O | RS e 0 .y S SRS St s ) L LR i ] [ - . _ S|
i |
105-14-6340 uTRAlNlNGAyg D) TRAVEL | i'_é_”_"_i',gzﬁ';;(f)@ s 556496 .

105-04-5302  |GRANT FUNDS 1. § - 'S 428996




CITY OF BLAN CHARD

SUPPLEME__NTAL BUDGET FORM ) ) S

O | 1 = 5 NU .| S

. ;l?m;%PITAL PROJECTS . o oW

| Amendment#: [ S | A | I

~ Fiscal Year: T20‘!5 2016 I | B N d
s o Estimated Revenue \ Approprlatnons

L
; ! Increase | Decrease
Increase ||  lJecrease

Acc()unt# B " Account Name Increase || Decrease
_Accounts | _Account Name _Ancrease |

705-41-5501 |MISCCAPTLPRIT  |S 3392624 H NP | N |
705-41-6415  |OTHER IMPROVEMENTS 1. i $ 3392624 |

IS % M e .
| I \

‘ —_ -+ — _—— e ——— e - — — - ,,‘777,,4,, e
H 1]
— — —— —_ R ——— e ——— — —
|
FEEEeIT N — S —— = L - _—
| \
= == ESSHRENJEE (o = - S — e et
| 1
RN —— — - - - = S . L =3 = e VIR

o TOTALS 33,926.24 || T 33,026.24 || .

EXPLANATION PR
REIMBURSEMENT OMAG SETTLEMENT FROM ROOF DAMAGES

Requested by & date

Slgnature & Date Approvgdl;}LCLtiManAagg; .

Date Approved by Clty COUIICII

I : | 704 41-6415 | 705-41-5501 |
Begmnmg Fund Budget . S 179 09990 I S I | S ___f ‘o
é[tue_gv.fs_p_p_r_qgwnggqn__m__mii S $ 208,926. 24 i $ 33,926.24 | I |




CITY OF BLANCHARD
BUDGET AMENDMENT FORM

(Line to Line only)
Fund:|FIRE
Amendment #:
Fiscal Year:|2015-2016
Estimated Revenue Appropriations
Account # Account Name Increase Decrease Increase Decrease
105-04-5503 GENERAL DONATIONS $200.00
105-14-6220 UNIFORMS/PROTECTIVE $200.00
; o )
A Y,
0K >
B

TOTALS $200.00 $0.00 $200.00 $0.00

EXPLANATION: | | |
Increase due to donation given to fire department from the Oklahoma Home and Community Organization

l

Requested by & date:

P

"—:) Vi) y ~ ¥ ]
Signature & Date Approved by City Manager: |7 u;{' ,,(‘:,-\‘3{‘._ J Q'// 7/]_(
| U~ -

Unappropriated Fund Balance Remaining After Amendment: )
Before After
105-14-6220  NIFORMS/PROECTIVE CLOTHIN{ § 1,075.00 || § 1,275.00




CITY OF BLANCHARD

SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET FORM

Fund:|GENERAL GOV'T
Amendment #:;
Fiscal Year:[2015-2016
- Estimated Revenue Appropriations
Account # Account Name Increase Decrease Increase Decrease
105-04-5302 GRANT FUNDS S 4,800.00
105-03-6410 BUILDINGS $ 4,800.00
» .ﬂr FaW.e.
I\ oL =f
LIVILIVLD
il HARSD
TOTALS 4,800.00 - 4,800.00 -
|
EXPLANATION: il

GRANT MONEY FROM ASCOG CENA 2014 RECEIVED MONEY JULY 2015

|
Requested by & date: -
| (2P Mr )
Signature & Date Approved by City Manager: ||\ / \OA —~Jlo—v >—— [ _
N o e
Date Approved by City Council: mb.)
_ v T
Unappropriated Fund Balance Remaining After Amendment:
105-04-5302  |GRANT FUNDS $ - $  4,800.00
105-05-6410 BUILDINGS $§ 5,000.00||S5 9,800.00




CITY OF BLANCHARD

SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET FORM

Fund:[FIRE
Amendment #:
Fiscal Year:|2015-2016 .
Estimated Revenue Appropriations
Account # Account Name Increase Decrease |  Increase Decrease
705-44-5302 GRANT FUNDS $ 76,333.00
705-44-6420 MACH, FURN, EQUIP - CP $76,333.00
W20 IZO\)
qerRCD Qe
TN
ST
TOTALS 76,333.00 | - 76,333.00
|
EXPLANATION: |

81060.00.

Budget Increase for the SCBA's Reimbursement from FEMA for their portion of the original purchase of

l
Requested by & date:
8. gl o [ o o
Signature & Date Approved by City Manager: ||\ Jaen i A0 \/\ [}/ AKX
z ol i W
Unappropriated Fund Balance Remaining After Amendment: -
BEFORE AFTER
705-44-5302  |GRANT FUNDS S - § 76,333.00
705-44-6420  |[MACH, FURN, EQUIP - CP S - 5 76,333.00




CITY OF BLANCHARD

SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET FORM
SRR T 1 e === T
FamdFRE || |
Amendment #: - o _1__ o ‘ |
Fiscal Year:|2015-2016 ] ‘ |
1 Estimated Revenue Appropriations
| Account # AccountName || JIncrease |/ Decrease Increase Decrease
105-14-6315 _ |[COMMUNICATIONS | 1 S 203.94 —
|
e N |
R |
| S
; 1 : "
s e _T:_‘ e = ses = N I
P — ﬁL - - il SRS . R anePBLN m.}d—’l——_——
— £ B 74*(44“”___ U p J
= - I = - ”*4" S ;_%_ ol 6% ¥ ;
N s T T A
| 1 SN I | I | =
T | R | I
S + —_— M : —
- : — I i
i - i — i —
. ~ TOTALS - : 203.94 -
i | | o
|EXPLANATION: [ I

|PRIOR YEAR ENCUMBERENCES PAID IN THE 2016 FISCAL YEAR FIRE EXPENSES - FUND BALANCE
WILL BE THE OFFSET

l
Reguested by & date:

Signature & Date Appmved by City Man“ageilv‘_:i P

fiahs
i\ u“l‘q‘ .\ £

Beginning Fund Budget []105-14-6315 ||S _2,875.00 || S 3,078.94 ||
After Appropriation e 1]
1

MBPFE‘E"]P!.Q"I Council:

= !
‘

e i e e t—




CITY OF BLANCHARD

SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET FORM
I ?

Fund:|GENERAL GOV'T B 1l B
Amendment #: L ==l
Fiscal Year:|2015-2018 B H
Estimated Revenue Appropriations
Account # Account Name ] Decrease Increase __Decrease
105-05-6220 _ |UNIFORMS/PROTECTIVE CLOTHING o il% 15.00 | -
105-05-6315  |COMMUNICATIONS | $ 663.67 |
105-05-6330  |PROFESSIONAL SERIVCES | $ 1,200.00 |
1
...... " 1 O
SIS - B
o ]
;1 I S - - - — !
. - Al 3 L. J— SN S
- 1
= L 1
I ST LA 4 [
o ESE
. e ‘%“\E&m%i_/\) i T
3 1‘
RS |
R R ]
N - —) S— = N
. TOTALS - 1,878.67 -
[ ——-—[ R e él====ﬁ—====m
[EXPLANATION:

Budget Supplements for General Government - Queen of the Tees, Pioneer, and OMUSA (Drug Testing) -
PO's opened in Prior FY15 but paid out in current FY18. Fund balance will be the offset

Requested by & date:

C -

Signature & Date Approved by City Manager:

4
.
FA

{Date Approved by City Council:

™

e

RN R [[105-05-6315 _|1105-05-6330 _
Beginning Fund Budget - | $ 12,175.00 || $ 170,825.00
After Appropriation . $ 12,838.67 || $ 172,025.00 |

T




CITY OF BLANCHARD

|ISUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET FORM

Fund:|POLICE
Amendment #:
Fiscal Year:|2015-2016
Estimated Revenue Appropriations
Account # __Account Name Increase Increase Decrease |
105-12-6210 MISC OPERATING SUPPLIES $ 1,096.64
105-12-6220 UNIFORMS/PROTECTIVE CLOTH Y 248.35
105-12-6230 FLEET PARTS NAD SUPPLIES § 2,093.00
105-12-6315 COMMUNICATIONS 3 533.35
105-12-6330 |PROFESSIONALS SERVICES S 247.30
105-12-6350 FLEET SERVICES $§ 270297
- SREWIL
teneh gy lp—
g‘" IRtV 1 )
ml | 0 C?gad\——
1'] -
TOTALS - 6,921.61 -
|[EXPLANATION:
BUDGET SUPPLEMENT FOR POLICE PRIOR YEAR ENCUMBERENCES PAID IN THE CURRENT FISCAL
EAR 2016
e rrr—— z S SN S oo T ——_
|Requested by & date: . 1117120151 _
. ‘/‘_-’7 £/ ’ s rﬁ? )
|Signature & Date Approved by City Manager: ‘;,ﬁab.&.,:f 7 ‘p/\'%gé— AL / 197 ;/‘_
Date Approved by City Council: ll %wf& N &%‘S \ d\ Q.té! S
[

Beginning Fund

Budget

After Appropriation




l

Beginning Fund Budget

After Appropriation Before After
105-12-6210  MISC OPERATING SUPPLIES || $ 6,150.00 || $ 7,246.64
105-12-6220  |UNIFORMS/PROTECTIVE CLOT $ 9,275.00 || $ 9,623.35
105-12-6230  |FLEET PARTS NAD SUPPLIES || $ 10,925.00 || $ 13,018.00
105-12-6315 |COMMUNICATIONS $ 10,525.00 || $ 11,058.35
105-12-6330  |PROFESSIONALS SERVICES $ 34,925.00 [{ $ 35,172.30
105-12-6350  |FLEET SERVICES $ 11,425.00 || $ 14,127.97




CITY OF BLANCHARD

SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET FORM o ]
— ’ | R | i .
i Fund: PARKS __i_*__ i [
Amendment #: - il
Fiscal Year:[2015-2016 i
Estimated Revenue i Appropriations
ccount# |  Account Name Increase Decrease || Increase Decrease |
105-18-6260  |EVENTS OPERATING SUPPLIES 18 580.00
105-18-6320 |CONTRACTSERVICES || 1|7 1''s 465867
105-18-6345 _|ADVERTISING | - s 43000
: R | S ]
- ———— e S — S — l..
L I —— g T
- I 1 ﬁ
| 1
e L n‘ { P =
1 I )
1 Ay _— .
i —— | 1 i Saety
e S 11| 1 p
=g i T | B oRsTHo
1' ,uwﬂ;;_ — 4 - —H--
| v e — l———
r I B | S| -
} | | AS—— il
e SeT— == i ] ; de s
I ) TOTALS| | . | - 5,718.67 =
EXPLANATION:
{PRIOR YEAR ENCUMBERENCES PAID IN THE 2016 FISCAL YEAR PARKS EXPENSES - FUND BALANCE
WILL BE THE OFFSET
B i I |
Requested by & date: 11172015 - TH 1
Signature & Date Approved by City Manager: "Roﬁa-ff CQ- Wfighs 1 ]
i o _ r‘l i o - G— b _‘I | | e
Date Approved by City Council: AT Aoal T
e et - S| |
[Beginning Fund Budget . 105-18-6260 || $ 505000||S 543000,
After Appropriation 105-18-6320 || § 18,825.00 || § 23,483.67 ]
T _ 105-18-6345 || $ 62500 ||S 1,00500 ] ]
—Mpw




ICITY OF BLANCHARD

[SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET FORM

Fund:[STREET AND ALLEY
Amendment #:
Fiscal Yezar:|2015-2016
Estimated Revenue Appropriations
# Account Name L lIecrease Increase Decrease |

105-13-6210 EMISOPERATINGSUPPLIES M(SC PARTH/SOPPLIES || S 16,106.75

105-13-6315  CONTRAGT-SERVICES (o o\ cevholf § $ 96.75

105-13-6415  |ADVERTISNG O+Hho RN AFS | S 499.50

{
TOTALS - - 13?03.00 -

[EXPLANATION:

UND BALANCE WILL BE THE OFFSET

I:_'RIOR YEAR ENCUMBERENCES PAID IN THE 2016 FISCAL YEAR STREET AND ALLEY EXPENSES -

w
| I
uested by & date: 1111712015

F ‘ (— oW 4 W 2 3
anatnn & Da]te Approved by City Manager: |1 A ¢ Tlownd || 11[19/1S
[Date Approved by City Council: o, R ‘b. =S \\‘\’I}ki <

[ [ _ . -~
|Beginning Fund Budget o 11105-13-6210 || $ 26,125.00 (| $ 42,231.75
After Appropriation T TThos-13-6315 |[S_ 1,22500 (1S 1,321.75
105-13-6415 $ 67,02500 || $ 67,524.50




Sireet & Alley

PO'S FROM PRIOR FISCAL YEAR FOR BUDGET ADJUSTMENT

BLANCHARD BUILDING MISC PARTS & SUPPLIES 105-13-6210 $327.27
PMSI RENTAL & PALLETS OF OitL 105-13-6210 64,579.48
SILVER STAR CONSTRUCTION 700 TONS 1.5 ROCK 105-13-6210 $11,200.00
PIONEER TELEPHONE-PH/INT JUNE 2015-PHONE & INTERNET 105-13-6315 596.75
LUTHER SIGN COMPANY 9 STREET SIGNS (JODY MILLER] 105-13-6415 $499.50

§16,703.00



CITY OF BLANCHARD

SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET FORM

Fund:|FIRE
Amendment #:
Fiscal Year:|2015-2016
Estimated Revenue Appropriations
Account Name Increase Decrease Increase ease
705-44-5302  |GRANT FUNDS $ 9,550.00
705-44-6420  |MACH, FURN, EQUIP - CP $9,550.00
TOTALS 9,550.00 - 9,550.00 -
— R —
EXPLANATION:
Budget Increase for the SCBA's Reimbursement from FEMA for their portion % e final purchase of 10000.
;5016
e
T
l
Requested by & date: .
!’ )ﬂ { m n / 2
Signature & Date Approved by City Manager: ‘W ra C{TL..(_}L— !3"/ Y Ad
Unappropriated Fund Balance Remaining After Amendment:
: BEFORE AFTER
705-44-5302 |GRANT FUNDS $ 76,333.00 || § 85,883.00
705-44-6420 |MACH, FURN, EQUIP - CP S 76,333.00 || § 85,883.00




CITY OF BLANCHARD

SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET FORM

]
Fund:|Police
Amendment #:
Fiscal Year:|2015-2016
{ Estimated Revenue Appropriations -
Account # Account Name _{__Increase Decrease Increase Decrease
105-12-6420  |Machinery Fumit and Equip ; R § 3,242.11
|t
| | Il
| ‘
] | =
|
i
| _
TOTALS = - 3,242.11 -
—_ &—k===q—:ﬂ#==—====
EXPLANATION:

PRIOR YEAR ENCUMBERENCES PAID IN THE 2016 FISCAL YEAR POLICE EXPENSES - FUND BALANCE
WILL BE THE OFFSET. The funds came from the Liberty PD cash account that was closed on Nov 2015 and

transfered to Legacy GF ENH-_R UR 244308 NS
) D
A LA
] Mm T R I L
Requested by & date: o 12/17/201 514 o
! st '
Signature & Da]te Approved by City Manager: Io. _ . I o 5/'{6 T]fb
[ Ml R -
Date A ed by City Council: , b
Date Approved by City Counc T?L%Q,L\— DD
Beginning Fund Budget 1l105-12-6420 [ S - Is 324211
After Appropriation L | i
= e




meet with the approval of all members, that item will be heard in
regular order:

1.  Approval of Minutes for regular meeting of December 15,
2015.

2.  Acknowledge payment of FYE2016 claims/expenditures
per fund in the amounts of:
a. December 16 — 31, 2015:

i. City General $46,158.03
b. January 01 - 15, 2016:
i City General $ 59,238.56
3. Acknowledge payment of Payroll in the amount of:
a. December 24, 2015 $40,762.13
b.  January 8, 2016 S 40,051.68
C. January 22, 2016 $43,399.64
4.  Acknowledge transfer of January 2016 Sales Tax as per
Budget:
a. Dedicated Sales Tax Account ... S 48,692.69

Acceptance of Treasurer Report as of 12.31.15.
Approval of Supplemental Appropriations to FYE2016
Budget:

a. Police Department §23,242.11

o o

Councilman Scalf asked to remove #1 from Consent Agenda.

MOTION by ODLE and SECOND by SMITH ... to approve Consent Agenda items 2 — 6,
as presented.

VOTE: Odle — Aye, Lackey — Aye, Smith — Aye, Scalf — Aye, Davis — Aye
MOTION CARRIED: Ayes — 5

Nays —0

Absent — 0

Discussion, consideration and take appropriate action re: any item(s)
removed from the Consent Agenda.

1. Councilman Scalf questioned the way the minutes recorded the timing of
discussion of items (specifically, when items were moved around on the agenda).

2, Councilman Scalf asked for City Clerk to review the official recording of the
minutes specifically on discussion on page 7 utilizing the word "mistreatment".

6|Page



CITY OF BLANCHARD

SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET FORM B
_ _ IN . ]
Fund: Pollce - 1L I | ]
| Amendment#:| R | - - I :
_Fiscal Year:|2015-2016 | | 4 B I i
l | Estimated Revenue Appropriations
| Account # Account Name ____\ Increase || Decrease | Increase || Decrease
105-12-6410  Buildings R s 1350250 00000 |
- h I |
T | -
o — e
] . | —
. | | E—
o ! 5 -
, T T - E—
- : B o | | y 3\__‘“___m;
I —|ENTERED
S I | qftjcore
I | 1
R |l ’ ||
‘ ; [ I o
- - il I 1T I
EEE | | S | S
L | R I f (S & N |
] | 1 =
~ TOTALS - -~ [ 13,502.50 | .
| ] | |
EXPLANATION: [ | [ ¥
Buildings Capital Outlay for Police Building Improvements Fund balance will be the offset -
[ T !
Requested by & date: 3/16/2016 B 1 | =

|
Slgnature & Date Approved by Clty Manager: ;)9 é !:

Pesﬁ&mﬂhyﬂy_@qn@!l;

Beginning Fund Budget N

After Appropriation

|

| |




CITY OF BLANCHARD

SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET FORM

Fund:|Street and Alley

Amendment #:

Fiscal Year:|2015-2016

Estimated Revenue Appropriations
Account # Account Name Increase Decrease Increase | Decrease
105-13-6410 Buildings 5 25,685.00

d]

e
e

10

2D
=T 5 O\
d

TOTALS 25,685.00 | -

]
L]

E |

EXPLANATION: z |

Buildings Capital Outlay for Improvements to the Ranch House. Fund balance will be the offset

|
Requested by & date: 3/16/2016

| I ) r - .. f:,)
Signature & Date Approved by City Manager: Q oA TH /\72__5

| A i \'\ /f A (r\\ \ t [
Date Approved by City Council: ?/}}}}D 2| PUNArAY ) )

| T 7/ 1hd5-13-6410
Beginning Fund Budget i ) -
After Appropriation S 25,685.00




CITY OF BLANCHARD

SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET FORM

Fund:|PARKS

Amendment #:

Fiscal Year:{2015-2016

Estimated Revenue Appropriations

Account # Account e Increase Decrease Increase Decrease |
105-04-5504  |Parks Donation S 4,640.00
105-18-6420  |Machonery, Furnit, and Equip M 500.00
105-18-6320  |Contract Services $ 200000
105-18-6260 _ |Events Supplies $  1,000.00
105-18-6210  |Operating Supplies s 5§00.00
105-18-6220 | Uniforms and Protective Clothing s 640.00

TOTALS 4!640.00 - 4!640.00 -

EXPLANATION:

increase Parks Donation Budget and Parks Line items for exceeding the Budgeted amount of
Donations for FY15-16.

)
Requested by & date: L 3/14/2016 /]
p.d ) 2 4\/ ( /
Signature & Date Approved by City Manager: A 1/) T )~
1 222 20/k ' i ]
Date Approved by City Coufic EE§ ©_li1os-ba-sso4 |I's  7,650.00 [ S 12,290.00
| 105-18-6420 |i S 9,32500 [|S 9,825.00
Beginning Fund Budget _/  +11105-18-6320 [[S 22,283.67 || S 24,283.67
After Appropriation 105-18-6260 § 5630008 6,630.00
105-18-6210 [[$ 1,000.00 || S 1,500.00 _
} |[105-18-6220 [|S  500.00 [| S 1,140.00




CITY OF BLANCHARD

SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET FORM

Fund:|GENERAL
Amendment #:
Fiscal Year:|2015-2016
Estimated Revenue Appropriations
Account # Account Name Increase Decrease Increase Decrease
105-05-6626 TRANSFER OUT/TO $ 369,674.00
‘NTEDE
ML ] Y ==
L1 [20lh
7 Wi
i 8% V)]
\r/ -
TOTALS - | - 369,674.00 -
I I
EXPLANATION: L | I

INCREASE DEBT SERVICE TRANSFER TO ACTUAL PER PAYMENT SCHEDULES FROM BANK OF
OKLAHOMA. FUND BALANCE IN GENERAL FUND IS THE OFFSET.

I

=
Requested by & date: _3/16/2016 1 J

| TR %V,
Signature & Date Approved by City Manager: SNV L 7

I ot 1 \ _\\' (\ Y\_
Date Approved by City Council: _)/22/ 10/b Nocar b (DD

= /D
\
Beginning Fund Budget 105-05-6626 $ 401,869.00 || § 771,543.00
After Appropriation
I




CITY OF BLANCHARD

SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET FORM

Fund:|DEBT SERVICE
Amendment #:
Fiscal Year:|2015-2016
Estimated Revenue Appropriations
Account # Account Name Increase Decrease Increase Decrease
205-26-5711 Transfer IN/FROM $369,674.00
A A
s W
afhh . ~h
‘_ /@4}
By
W[
TOTALS|| 369,674.00 || -l - | .
I | I [
EXPLANATION: | | i

INCREASE DEBT SERVICE TRANSFER IN TO ACTUAL PER PAYMENT SCHEDULES FROM BANK OF
OKLAHOMA. OFFSET IS FUND BALANCE IN DEBT SERVICE.

l
Requested by & date: 3/16/2016 M
i ) | U o {'/
Signature & Date Approved by City Manager: AAAN 7 T LHA—
= T < 4
[ " q\\ ’ f A r /
Date Approved by City Council: 2/ 3 2 [ 20[{ | Npe o\ Do)
| T Tig ¥
Beginning Fund Budget :
After Appropriation 205-26-5711 S 401,869.00 || S 771,543.00




CITY OF BLANCHARD

SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET FORM

Fund:|DEBT SERVICE
Amendment #:
Fiscal Year:|2015-2016
Estimated Revenue Appropriations
Account # Account Name Increase Decrease Increase Decrease
205-26-6515 P/12015 NOTE $ 51,488.00
TOTALS - - 51,488.00 -
EXPLANATION:
ADDING THE 2015 NOTE PAYMENTS - BASED ON THE SCHEDULE PROVIDED BY BANK OF
OKLAHOMA.
I
Requested by & date: 3/16/2016 A
! ) 4 A/
Signature & Date Approved by City Manager: | |4~ o{ - \ )~H——
, s U 7
Date Approved by City Council: ._3/)‘2,/2.0/ i 7 ) INf—
| {
Beginning Fund Budget 205-26-6515 S - $ 51,488.00

After Appropriation




CITY OF BLANCHARD

SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET FORM
T T T e
[ o : e R || DR | ]
- Fund: FIRE I | S | R | SR |
| Amendment#: o - - o L
Fiscal Year:|2015-2016 N ) | [
[ . | Estimated Revenue Appropriations
Account# | ~ Account Name Increase Decrease Increase l! Decrease
105-14-6410  Buildings - — $ 12,870.00 |
11 R l | . _ I R
— | | R
[ I 11
:* | S E—
PR | i | E——
i | i
. E— -~ IENTERED ——
| S - B N
: [l o I 3 B
| I | N I
| |
NI . I S !A |
_ ’ ! | I 1 A i* V|
“i ] ‘
B | e S Tiﬁi - ‘ GRS ‘ ]
. i o — S [ et § ey e
pe——————— - T | N —
= i - ‘ | i =
N T - —— ”
1 TOTALS - |l - || 12,870.00 -

EXPLANATION:

Buildings Capital Outlay for Fire Building Improvéments. Fund balance will be t

he offset

|

Requested by & date:

]

3/16/2016 | |

Signature & Dalte__A_pprové-d by Ci_tkyiManag_er:

ﬁate ApErmT@;Ig_x_:(it_yZbuncil:__ B
{

-

|

W
>
ﬁ%

T esieeto |

Beginning Fund Budget - - |

After Appropriation

S

|

s 1287000

I r
o T o
I J.i_________ I
IR i I
| L R |
| {




CITY OF BLANCHARD
SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET FORM
! A S T ' — -
Fund: GENERALGOVT 1| 1 T
Amendment #: o ) i
Fiscal Year:|2015-2016 1 o
! Estimated Revenue Appropriations
Account # Account Name | Increase _Decrease _Increase Decrease
105-05-6410  |Buildings e $ 23,755.60 ]
o % : .
== o T — ENTE {-”'—E : -
I SR
A=
— - AT W) [/!_.;.
! | Al ]
o 5
- I | I I
'TOTALS]| - - 23,755.60 -
EXPLANATION: i i
Buildings Capital Outlay for Animal Shelter Building. Fund balance will be the offset
! _—
Requested by & date: | 3162016
| ) n e a_n ;1
Signature & Date Approved by City Manager: ‘M._:{' m 3{/ l //b i
| Lo \A ¢ AN~ —
Date Approved by City Council: 3 AU SHes S S | B .
[ o [ 10505-6410 B i §
Beginning Fund Budget $ 9,800.00 .
After Appropriation o 11§ 33,555.60 1 NS |
| o ' 1 B
T |




CITY OF BLANCHARD

SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET FORM

T
Fund:|Parks
Amendment #:
Fiscal Year:{2015-2016
Estimated Revenue Appropriations
Account # Account Name Increase Decrease Increase Decrease
105-04-5504  |Parks Donation $ 5,000.00
105-18-6320 Contract Services $ 5,000.00
TOTALS 5,000.00 - 5,000.00
EXPLANATION:
|OEC Donation for Independence Celebration
|
Requested by & date:
|
Signature & Date Approved by City Manager:
Date Approved |by City Council:
[ 105-04-5504 | [105-18-6320
Beginning Fund Budget $ 12,290.00 ! $ 24,283.67
After Appropriation $ 17,290.00 | $ 29,283.67 | i
!




CITY OF BLANCHARD

SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET FORM

e Fund: Fire jﬁ,,, || - ‘[
Amendment #: \

Fiscal Year: 20152016

—— ‘ ——
1

”_'—;[_)propriations

Increase

Decrease

8,633.00

|8
1S 98.00
$

|
| 124
l

s 6,399.00

L R

12400 |

| Account# | Account Name | Increase || Decrease |
105-14-6110 | Fringe Benefits B
105-14-6210  MISC Operating Supplies || o
105-14-6330 | Professional Services H_ - |

105-14--6628  Health Ins Transfer | }

24.00

105-146105  Salaries

105-14-6629  Workers |

:
|
1
105-14-6632  EAP ’ ] \
1
|

105-14-6631 Unemployment | 00
RN W —— SN | I | A |
: | | | I |

- =i = __i.___ N | S -
o ] 1] T

I S -

| |

| |

—_— — S
|

[ 15,278.00

(7,858.00)

I - N | | |
. I 1 A L
n ] ~ TOTALS | — -

T
I |

EXPLANATION: 1 || |

Use of Fund balance to correct line item deficiences for fiscal year end 2016

ﬁa]uested by & date: i

i t - S .I s " =
Signature & Date Approveﬁ by City Manager: _?q,éj

Date Approved by-(_Iffy Cg_ur_\p-i_-i_-:__ - '

Beginning Fund Budget

After Appropriation

|
AT E— - SN

| N | —I




CITY OF BLANCHARD
SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET FORM
Fund:|Parks
Amendment #:
Fiscal Year:|2015-2016
Estimated Revenue Appropriations
Account # Account Name Increase Decrease Increase Decrease
105-18-6225 Repair and Maintenance Supplies 3 54.00
105-18-6315  |Communications $ 419.00
105-18-6629 Workers Comp $ 20.00
105-18-6105 Salaries (19,397.00)
105-18-6110 Fringe Benefits (1,464.00)
105-18-6631 Unemployment (194.00)
eMTERED
EiN =
A2
et
i (I |
Stbfo?
TOTALS - ﬁL - ] 493.00 (21,055.00)
EXPLANATION:

Use of Fund Balance to correct line item deficiencies for fiscal year end 2016

|

Requested by & date:

| i I =, I

/7 ryi /
Signature & Date Approved by City Manager: tRoli. T AT & X T2 6
| / ¢ L

Date Approved by City Council:

Beginning Fund Budget

After Appropriation




CITY OF BLANCHARD

SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET FORM

Fund: | Police
Amendment #
Fiscal Year:|2015-2016
! Estimated Revenue Appropriations
Account # Account Name Increase Decrease Increase Decrease
105-12-6105 Salary and Wages $  2,549.00 ]
105-12-6110  |Fringe Benefits $ 26,511.00
105-12-6210 MISC Operating $ 118.00
105-12-6215 Office Supplies $ 345.00
105-12-6305  |Miscellaneous 5 113.26
105-12-6315  |Communications $ 4,124.00
105-12-6340  |Travel and Training $ 497.00
105-12-6355 Repair and Maintenance Services $ 830.00
105-12-6420  |Machinery Furniture and Eqpt $ 529.00
105-12-6629 Workers Comp $ 1,901.00
105-12-6631 Unemployment $  1,047.00 |
105-12-6225 |Repair and Maintenance Supplies (385.00)
105-12-6334 |Jail Expense (839.00)
105-12-6365 |Insurance and Bonds (196.00)
105-12-6628 | Health Insurance (8,001.00)
{ENTERE
Sfej20te
2o > i
OS> |
TOTALS - - 38,564.26 (9,421.00)
| 1*
EXPLANATION: | | |
Use of Fund Balane to correct line item deficiencies for fiscal year end 2016
l _
Requested by &I date: 7
I (D /) r s, Ay I I
Signature & Date Approved by City Manager: W Y4 /\“ﬂﬁ)L/ ‘//}9//(/
| ! b, i
Date Approved by City Council: |
See Attachment N

Beginning Fund Budget

After Appropriation




Before After

Amendment Amendment
105-12-6105 |Salary and Wages $ 474,922.00 $ 477.471.00
105-12-6110 _ |Fringe Benefits $ 56,341.00 3 82,852.00
105-12-6210 _|MISC Operating $ 10,247.00 3 10,365.00
105-12-6215 |Office Supplies $ 3,225.00 $ 3,570.00
105-12-6305 [Miscellaneous $ - $ 113.26
105-12-6315 |Communications $ 11,058.00 $ 15,182.00
105-12-6340 [Travel and Training $ 850.00 $ 1,347.00
105-12-6355 |Repair and Maintenance Services $ 625.00 $ 1,455.00
105-12-6420  |Machinery Furniture and Eqpt $  3,242.00 $ 3,771.00
105-12-6629 |Workers Comp $ 17,888.00 $ 19,789.00
105-12-6631 |Unemployment $  3,697.00 3 4,744.00
105-12-6225 _ |Repair and Maintenance Supplies $ 925.00 $ 540.00
105-12-6334 |Jail Expense $ 1,375.00 $ 536.00
105-12-6365 |Insurance and Bonds $ 1,700.00 $ 1,504.00
105-12-6628 |Health Insurance $ 111,990.00 $ 103,989.00




CITY OF BLANCHARD
SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET FORM
Fund: Street and Alley
Amendment #:
Fiscal Year:|2015-2016
Estimated Revenue Appropriations
Account # Account Name Increase Decrease Increase Decrease
105-13-6330 Professional Services $ 1,735.00
105-13-6340  |Training and Travel 3 65.00
105-13-6355  |Repairs and Maint § 12,026.00
105-13-6105 Salaries (18,697.00)
105-13-6110  |Fringe Benefits (2,365.00)
105-13-6220 |Contract Services I (1,374.00)
105-13-6629 |Workers Comp l (935.00)
105-13-6631  |Unemployment | (187.00)
areEnpEDR
ENTEREY
olly/a0l6
| NS
|
(1
|
TOTALS - - 13,826.00 (23,558.00)
l
EXPLANATION: i

Use of Fund Balance to correct line Item deficiencies for Fiscal Year End 2016

[

Requested by & date: 3/16/2016
| }/3 V) 1 = ﬂ P /

Signature & Date Approved by City Manager: 2ol T A 7/ \/ Yoo/
| ' ! A s >

Date Approved by City Council: e
i 105-13-6330 | 105-13-6340 | | 105-13-6355

Beginning Fund Budget b 125.00 || 8 60.00 || § 4,625.00

After Appropriation $ 1,860.00 || 8 125.00 || $ 16,651.00 e
| | —
i a




CITY OF BLANCHARD
SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET FORM
i
Fund:|General Admin
Amendment #:
Fiscal Year:|2015-2016
Estimated Revenue Appropriations
Account # Account Name Increase Decrease Increase Decrease
105-05-6315 Communications $ 1,218.00
105-05-6320 Contract Service $ 30,618.00
105-05-6330  :Professional Services $ 51,061.00
105-05-6335 Postage and Meter $ 430.00
105-05-6345  |Advertising § 1,309.00
105-05-6355 Repair and Maintenance Services $ 468.00
105-05-6420  |Machinery, Furniture and Eqpt ) 235.00
105-05-6105 |Salaries and Wages $ (14,187.00)
105-05-6110  |Fringe Benefits §  (2,806.00)
105-05-6621 |Capital Projects ENTERED $ (85,534.00)
105-05-6606 Y TIF o i $  (24,800.00)
Jofae=
oL ot —_—
LA CH Y%
||
I |
| i
TOTALS - - 85,339.00 (127,327.00)
I
EXPLANATION: |
Use of Fund Balance to correct line item deficiencies for Fiscal Year End 2016
i
Requested by & date: 3/16/2016
i 4 , /] i
Signature & Date Approved by City Manager: ’7(}9&__ 65};1[( ff[&‘}’//{/

Date Approved by City Council:

Beginning Fund Budget

| See Attachment

After Appropriation

) PR S




CITY ' D

SUPPLEMENTALBUDGETFORM

 FwdiPaks .; e S

Amendment #:| N ——— 7 ; _'IU e =P
Fiscal Year: 20152016 =~ —

Est'iilﬁ’ated Revenue I 7Appl_'(;prlat|6nsi R

~ Account# | Account Name L Increase | Decrease | Increase | Decrease

105-04-5504 | Parks Donation 1§ 2,379.00 oI R
105-18-6320 | Contract Services || 1% 1479.00
E

18-6320 | Contract B | | E—

105-18-6360  Rentals

90000

= ezl o _ _ e o e
|
T -~ ~ | -
o B R sofgim, W . P
H
L e st . W 1 = .
o o e
R e —— —————7}‘——— - _.H7 e - S
R R SN | S
S S o - = S 2
e e e e ﬁ:___ D S | ax SR ) o | 1 | o
| | ] '
— i SR T —te - ] s s . I’l Sy a1 _
N | I I

TO’I‘ALS 2,379.00 || - | 2379.00 -

EXPLANATION:

2015 to 2016 parks donations for Apr|l and May for city C|ty events, general parks donatlon Boss n Hogs event and
OKC Dodgers Event

i

Reaxested b_y & date:- R | —7 -
S—lg-nature?c:l_)_agakpproved by Clty Manager . . _
Date Approved by City Council: An | _ N

— v i 105 04 5504 105 18- 63_20 lOS 18 636_0 e
Begmnmg Fund Budget 1S 17 290 00 | $ 729__2§§_67 (1§ 1250 00
After Appropriation "S5 19,669 00 'S 3076267 'S 1 023,99_ s




CITY OF BLANCHARD
SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET FORM

Fund: 'POL!CE - I e e
Amendment #:| e | S {
Fiscal Year: 2015-2016 I T -
i _ N Estimated Revenue N Appropnatlons___ |
| Account# | AccountName | Increase ~Decrease | Increase |  Decrease
 105-04-5501 | MISC |18 1246571 NI |
105-12-6350 | FLEET SER%W!_L o ____‘_-_M Il s1246557 [[
1 1 i i
| : |
| B o L —
o | _ 1] —
: e g1}~
) H— ; ST | S——
IR D B "'j{_ o H}
! U
e - 1l 7 _r l
\ I
s W | R | .
s — ——
_1"'_ o N — -
; ———— — S
b il = e _— 1 —_— : i - __‘ - e
(o S e L —— T —— I ) | D
— - B *77*‘ R | 11
) - ~ TOTALS 1,246.57 | | 1,246.57 | -
- ] ||
EXPLANATION: i -

OMAG CLAIM 202027 2015 FORD TAURUS HAIL DAMAGE REPAIRS

Requested by & date:

] - | BEFORE
 105-04-5501 | MISC 'S 965300 'S 1089957 | N
~ 105-12-6350 | FLEET SERVICES 773” 11,455.00 | § 12,701.57 || i I

SR TS e - —




OF BLANCHARD B )
SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET FORM
AN | I | AN | O |
Fund:| FOXRUN B il I S B
» [ N T o B
ﬁAme.ndment#. S e— R S | S
Fiscal Year: 2015-2016 S S SR | I .
_ Estimated Revenue | Approprlatlons
Account # Account Name Increase H Decrease = Increase || Decrease
———————— | —_——_——— - —' —‘---— -T-— - rrflr —— e —— |
: N | S EE—— | R | B
B - = [___7 - i - T - \F -
205246510 PAFoxRwn L s saswses ||
205-24-6330  |Fox Run N | s 5.20s. Ssi
205-03-3111  Fund Balance 118 5952421 T N ol
205-27-5302  Grant Fund - CLIP | i 74,061, 36 2
205-27-6435 | General Infrastructure - CLIP 3 ‘ 74,061.36 || 1 I || - ¥ .
105-05-6633 | Transfer out AFG 1 | 4907 QEL_____ S
105-03-3111 | Fund Balance *ji 4907.00 F 1T ;
‘ " — H SRS | SR | I
| || | ‘ |
— | | R | —
= i _ 2 o
| S | —
b : -
_ _ ‘ - -1
o I I | A
I | 1 ] |
TOTALS! | 138,492.57 [ !
- 77'__L*| T Ui T
| | | | |
EXPLANATION: K

Correct negative expenditure fund balance for F Fox Run, CLIP, and AFG - SCBA 5% Match

Requested by & date:




